This product is RoHS compliant.
147.0±0.5
42.0±0.5114.3±0.5
190.5±0.5
61.0±0.5
245.50
225.0
101.4±0.6

DIMENSIONS: mm
NPL
NPL
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Emerson
Part No. Fig. Output Adjustment
Range
Output Current Output Ripple
P/P1
Line/Load
Regulation
Price Each
Min. Max. 1 10 25
826-LCC250-12U-4P LCC250-12U-4P D 12V  ±10% 0A 20.8A 1%2 ± 2% 184.00 172.40 167.29
826-LCC250-12U-4PE LCC250-12U-4PE D 12V ±10% 0A 20.8 A 1%2 ± 2% 184.00 167.29 162.19
826-LCC250-12U-7P LCC250-12U-7P D 12V ±10% 0A 20.8 A 1%2 ± 2% 188.32 178.73 174.63
826-LCC250-12U-7PE LCC250-12U-7PE D 12V ±10% 0A 20.8 A 1%2 ± 2% 188.32 174.63 170.53
826-LCC250-24U-4P LCC250-24U-4P D 24V +14.6 / -15% 0A 10.4 A 1%3 ± 2% 184.00 167.29 162.19
826-LCC250-24U-4PE LCC250-24U-4PE D 24V +14.6 / -15% 0A 10.4 A 1%3 ± 2% 184.00 167.29 162.19
826-LCC250-24U-7P LCC250-24U-7P D 24V +14.6 / -15% 0A 10.4 A 1%3 ± 2% 188.32 174.63 170.53
826-LCC250-24U-7PE LCC250-24U-7PE D 24V +14.6 / -15% 0A 10.4 A 1%3 ± 2% 188.32 174.63 170.53
826-LCC250-48U-4P LCC250-48U-4P D 48V ±15% 0A 5.2 A 1%4 ± 2% 184.00 167.29 162.19
826-LCC250-48U-4PE LCC250-48U-4PE D 48V ±15% 0A 5.2 A 1%4 ± 2% 184.00 167.29 162.19
826-LCC250-48U-7P LCC250-48U-7P D 48V ±15% 0A 5.2 A 1%4 ± 2% 188.32 174.63 170.53
826-LCC250-48U-7PE LCC250-48U-7PE D 48V ±15% 0A 5.2 A 1%4 ± 2% 188.32 174.63 170.53
Specifications:
•	 90-264 VAC (Operating), 115/230 VAC (Nominal)
•	 IP64 Rated
•	 User selectable remote On/Off logic
•	 Conducted mounting or convection
•	 EN60601-1 safety standard for medical electrical equipment
LCC250 250 WATTS led COVECTION/CONDUCTION MOUNTING
NPL
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Emerson
Part No. Fig. Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Power Dimming Interface IP Rating Price Each
1 10 25
826-LDS25-36-H03U LDS25-36-H03U B 100-305VAC 36VDC 700mA 0-10V DIM IP20 117.33 112.50 109.05
826-LDS25-36-H03F LDS25-36-H03F B 100-305VAC 36VDC 700mA 0-10V DIM Open-Frame 21.83 20.93 20.29
826-LDS70-12-H03 LDS70-12-H03 C 100-305VAC 12VDC 5A 0-10V DIM IP67 102.81 98.58 95.56
826-LDS70-58-U00 LDS70-58-U00 C 90-264VAC 58VDC 1.2A – IP67 84.96 81.46 78.97
826-LDS70-58-U01 LDS70-58-U01 C 90-264VAC 58VDC 1.2A BI-Level + DIP IP64 93.46 89.62 86.86
826-LDS70-58-H03 LDS70-58-H03 C 100-305VAC 58VDC 1.2A 0-10V DIM IP67 102.81 98.58 95.56
826-LDS100-24-U00 LDS100-24-U00 C 90-264VAC 24VDC 4.2A – IP67 96.97 92.98 90.12
826-LDS100-24-H00 LDS100-24-H00 C 100-305VAC 24VDC 4.2A – IP67 106.66 102.27 99.13
826-LDS100-24-H03 LDS100-24-H03 C 100-305VAC 24VDC 4.2A 0-10V DIM IP67 117.33 112.50 109.05
Specifications:
•	 Constant Current and Constant Voltage operation
•	 Dimming options
•	 Free- Air-rated - No forced air necessary for cooling
•	 Range of ingress progress options
LDS 25-100w SERIES LED LIGHTING POWER SUPPLY - CLASS 2
NPL
•	 Compact 1U Profile •	 Constant Current Characteristic •	 Active Load Sharing, I²C and PMBus standard Interface
•	 Efficiency approaching 98% •	 Compact 1RU form factor •	 Programmable output voltage
•	 Efficiency approaching 98% •	 Compact 1RU form factor •	 Programmable output voltage
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Emerson
Part No. Fig. Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Power Price Each
1 10 25
826-LCM600Q LCM600Q A 85V to 264V 24V 600W 271.46 257.89 239.63
LCM600 600 WATTS BULK FRONt END
Specifications:
•	 5 V Housekeeping •	 Variable speed "Smart Fans" •	 DSP controlled front end  •	Margin programming  •	± 20% adjustment range  •	Output Current 0A-27A